
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(水) 曇り時々雨 23.1 1.1 767 30,373 30,373 61,392 49.5

10/2(木) 晴れ一時雨 24.7 8.2 1,745 69,102 99,475 122,785 81.0

10/3(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 10.9 2,310 91,476 190,951 184,177 103.7

10/4(土) 晴れ 26.7 6.0 1,619 64,112 255,064 245,569 103.9

10/5(日) 晴れのち一時雨 26.6 1.1 808 31,997 287,060 306,961 93.5

10/6(月) 曇り一時雨 23.1 4.2 1,617 64,033 351,094 368,354 95.3

10/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 9.6 2,281 90,328 441,421 429,746 102.7

10/8(水) 晴れ一時雨 23.0 2.0 1,134 44,906 486,328 491,138 99.0

10/9(木) 曇り 22.3 10.1 2,196 86,962 573,289 552,530 103.8

10/10(金) 613,923

10/11(土) 675,315

10/12(日) 736,707

10/13(月) 798,100

10/14(火) 859,492

10/15(水) 920,884

10/16(木) 982,276

10/17(金) 1,043,669

10/18(土) 1,105,061

10/19(日) 1,166,453

10/20(月) 1,227,845

10/21(火) 1,289,238

10/22(水) 1,350,630

10/23(木) 1,412,022

10/24(金) 1,473,415

10/25(土) 1,534,807

10/26(日) 1,596,199

10/27(月) 1,657,591

10/28(火) 1,718,984

10/29(水) 1,780,376

10/30(木) 1,841,768

10/31(金) 1,903,160

℃ h 14,477

24.3 5.91 1608.6

3.56 1579.0

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2025年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥63,699

  月目標値(/日) ¥61,392

月合計 ¥573,289
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